PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02: Notice is hereby given to the members of the Mount Lemmon Fire District and the public that the Mount Lemmon Fire District Board of Directors will hold a public hearing open to the public on **June 20, 2020, at 4:00 PM**, at Mount Lemmon Fire Station Located at 13170 N. Oracle Control Road, Mt. Lemmon, Arizona.

SPECIAL NOTICE: DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEETING WILL ALSO BE AVALIBLE VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND THESE MEETINGS BY JOINING THE VIDEOCONFRENCE

https://meet.google.com/jin-urxz-pgb?hs=122&authuser=1 OR BY DIALING (774) 260-5369 PIN: 286 575 552#. AS ALWAYS, ADVANCE

NOTICE OF THESE MEETINGS CAN BE FOUND AT THE DISTRICT'S USUAL AGENDA POSTING LOCATIONS, INCLUDING THE

DISTRICT'S WEBSITE https://mlfdaz.org/

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Call to Public

Open the Public Hearing for the Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Budget.

This is an opportunity for the public to address the Board and make comments and ask questions regarding the budget. Please state your name and address. Members of the Board may not discuss items that are not specifically identified on the agenda.

3. Board Discussion

A. Review and discussion on the final Budget for Fiscal Year 2022/2023.

4. Adjournment

The Mount Lemmon Fire District is accessible to persons with disabilities. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those persons with special needs, such as large-type face print or other reasonable accommodations, may request those through the Mt. Lemmon Fire District by emailing jgunia@mlfdaz.org, before the meeting.

Posted By: Joe Gunia Fire Chief on June 15, 2021 @ 12 PM